South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:47:22 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*5196 (Rat #0418, Act #0440 of 2002) General Bill, By Klauber, Carnell and Parks
Summary: Greenwood County, special tax district created

A BILL TO AUTHORIZE THE GOVERNING BODY OF GREENWOOD COUNTY TO CONVERT A SUBDISTRICT
CREATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ACT 441 OF 1959, WHICH CREATED THE GREENWOOD METROPOLITAN
DISTRICT, TO A SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT, TRANSFER ALL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF A SUBDISTRICT TO THE
SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT, DISSOLVE THE TAX DISTRICT AT THE REQUEST OF ITS COMMISSIONERS, AND REFUND
CERTAIN EXCESS AMOUNTS OF MONIES TO THE TAXPAYERS WHO OWN PROPERTY IN THE DISTRICT.

04/25/02
04/30/02
05/01/02
05/01/02
05/22/02
05/22/02
05/23/02
05/30/02
06/06/02
06/17/02
06/17/02
10/11/02

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-43
Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-11
Read second time SJ-38

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-38
Read third time and enrolled SJ-32

Ratified R 418

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 6/6/02

Copies available

Act No. 440

Page 1 of 1



