

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*5196 (Rat #0418, Act #0440 of 2002) General Bill, By Klauber, Carnell and Parks

Summary: Greenwood County, special tax district created

A BILL TO AUTHORIZE THE GOVERNING BODY OF GREENWOOD COUNTY TO CONVERT A SUBDISTRICT CREATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ACT 441 OF 1959, WHICH CREATED THE GREENWOOD METROPOLITAN DISTRICT, TO A SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT, TRANSFER ALL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF A SUBDISTRICT TO THE SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT, DISSOLVE THE TAX DISTRICT AT THE REQUEST OF ITS COMMISSIONERS, AND REFUND CERTAIN EXCESS AMOUNTS OF MONIES TO THE TAXPAYERS WHO OWN PROPERTY IN THE DISTRICT.

04/25/02	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-43
04/30/02	House	Read second time HJ-13
05/01/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9
05/01/02	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-11
05/22/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-38
05/22/02	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-38
05/23/02	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-32
05/30/02		Ratified R 418
06/06/02		Became law without Governor's signature
06/17/02		Effective date 6/6/02
06/17/02		Copies available
10/11/02		Act No. 440